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PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT CONDITIONAL ZONING
 HOLLAND ROAD @ OLD US 1 HIGHWAY

APEX, NORTH CAROLINA
PROJECT NUMBER: 200304

MAY 3, 2021

HOLLAND ROAD MIXED USE ASSEMBLY

DRAWING INDEX:
C000 COVER SHEET

C001 EXISTING CONDITIONS

C100 CONCEPTUAL SITE PLAN

C200 CONCEPTUAL UTILITY PLAN

OWNER/DEVELOPER
LG INVESTMENTS, INC.
GENO RAY
5944 CORAL RIDGE DRIVE SUITE 312
CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33076
(754) 875-2975

SURVEYOR
BATEMENT CIVIL SURVEYING COMPANY
STEVEN CARSON, PLS
2424 RELIANCE AVENUE
APEX, 27539
PHONE: (919) 577-1080
FAX: (919) 577-1081
WEBSITE: www.BatemanCivilSurvey.com

CIVIL ENGINEER
PEAK ENGINEERING & DESIGN, PLLC
JEFF ROACH, P.E.
1125 APEX PEAKWAY
APEX, NC 27502
PHONE: (919) 439-0100

TRANSPORTATION
ENGINEER
RAMEY KEMP & ASSOCIATES
RYNAL STEPHENSON, P.E.
5808 FARRINGDON PLACE SUITE 100
RALEIGH, NC 27609
FAX: (919) 872-5115
FAX: (919) 878-5416
WEBSITE: www.RameyKemp.com

SITE INFORMATION:
Property Owner/Site Address PIN REID Deeded Acreage  DB/Plat Book & Page

David Ray Powell 0720-99-8487 197638 5.71 DB 5746, PG 146
2236 Old US 1 HWY
Apex, NC 27502

Johnny & Carolyn M. Pendergraft 0730-09-1779 160074 8.96 DB 8718, PG 1292
1001 Red Cardinal Lane
Apex, NC 27502

Pamela Purefoy, Frances T. Bullock & 0730-09-5707 70103 0.55 DB 8718, PG 1304
Ernestine Smith
3116 Holland Road
Apex, NC 27502

Joann Pendergraft Hearn Heirs 0731-00-1087 160076 2.00 DB 16-E, PG 835
1005 Red Cardinal Lane
Apex, NC 27502

RGNC-10 LLC 0731-00-4075 334537 2.10 DB 18763, PG 1063
attn: Rich Leonardi BM 2005 Pg 1522
1004 Red Cardinal Lane
Apex, NC 27502

Annie P. & Billy E. Stroup 0731-00-3359 87601 7.36 DB 8718, PG 1301
3104 Holland Road
Apex, NC 27502

Shelba W. Clem, P. Diane Williams, 0720-99-2587 0193211 2.00 DB 16078, PG 0788
Lisa W. Krummel
7528 Humie Olive Road
Apex, NC 27502

Total acreage: 28.68 acres

Existing Zoning: RR (Rural Residential)
Proposed Zoning: PUD-CZ (Planned Unit Density - Conditional Zoning)
Current 2045 Land Use Map: Medium and Medium/High Density Residential; Commercial Services
Proposed 2045 Land Use Map: Medium Density Residential, Commercial Services
Existing Use: Vacant and Single Family Residential

Township: Buckhorn

Flood Zone Information: Firm Panel 3720072000J, 3720072100J, 3720073000J and 3720073100J do not
show the presence of flood zones on the properties.
Watershed Information: Primary Watershed Protection Overlay District, Beaver Creek Basin, Cape
Fear River Basin

Historical: No historical structures on site

Residential:
Proposed Uses: Single Family Detached and Attached (Townhomes)

Buildings: 110 total residential lots
Minimum of 10 Single Family Detached
Maximum of 100 Single Family Attached

Maximum BUA: 60%
Single Family Detached:
Maximum Building Height: 36'
Minimum Lot Size: 6,000 SF
Minimum lot width: 50'
Building Setbacks
Front: 10'
Front - Garage: 20'
Rear: 10'
Side: 5'
Side (Corner Lot): 10'

Single Family Attached (Townhouses):
Maximum Building Height: 40' / 3 stories
Minimum lot width: 22'

Front loaded Rear/alley loaded
Front: 10' 10'
Front - Garage: 20' N/A
Rear: 10' 5' (from alley easement or R/W)
Side: 5' 0'
Side - unit or corner lot: 3' 3'

Parking Summary:
Single Family Detached
Required Spaces: 2 spaces per dwelling unit

10 dwelling units x 2 spaces/unit = 20 spaces
Proposed Spaces: 20 spaces (spaces will be provided within garages and driveways)
Single Family Attached
Required Spaces: 2 spaces per dwelling unit plus .25 per unit for guest parking

2 spaces/unit x 100 units = 200 spaces
.25 spaces/unit x 100 units = 25 spaces
225 spaces required

Commercial / Retail:
Proposed Uses: See PD Text for list of non-residential uses
Non Residential Square Footage: 76,500 SF plus convenience store with no more than ten (10) fueling stations
Maximum Building Height: 50'
Building Setbacks:
Front: 20'
Rear: 20'
Side: 20'
From Buffer/RCA: 10' for Buildings/5' for Parking Areas
Parking: Per UDO Section 8.3
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N/F
JOHNNY PENDERGRAFT AND WIFE,
CAROLYN MITCHELL PENDERGRAFT

DB 8718 PG 1292
LOT 1A & 1B

BM 2000 PG 1931
PIN: 0730091779

N/F
PAMELA PUREFOY,

FRANCES T. BULLOCK,
ERNESTINE SMITH
DB 8718 PG 1304

LOT 5A
BM 2000 PG 1931
PIN: 0730095707

N/F RGNC-10, LLC
DB 18763 PG 1063

LOT 2A
BM 2000 PG 1931

LOT 6
BM 2005 PG 1522
PIN: 0731004075

N/F
JOANN PENDERGRAFT HEIRS

DB 16-E PG 835
LOT 2

BM 2000 PG 1931
LOT 2

BM 2005 PG 1522
PIN: 0731001087

N/F
ANNIE P. STROUP AND HUSBAND,

BILLY E. STROUP
DB 8718 PG 1301

LOT 3B
BM 2000 PG 1931
PIN: 0731003359

N/F
DAVID RAY POWELL PARCEL A-2

BM 1993, PG 931
PIN: 0720998487

OLD U.S. 1 HWY. (SR 1011)

(60' PUBLIC R/W)
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N/F
SHELBA W. CLEM, P. DIANE WILLIAMS,

LISA W. KRUMMEL
DB 16078 PG 788

PARCEL A-1
BM 1992 PG 933
PIN:0720992587
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Line Table

Line #

L1

L2

L3

L4

L5

L6

L7

L8

L9

L10

L11

L12

L13

L14

L15

L16

L17

L18

L19

L20

Length

724.03'

125.81'

991.75'

630.83'

349.72'

37.39'

56.31'

57.80'

58.93'

57.13'

56.07'

68.29'

228.76'

98.06'

30.07'

62.67'

30.31'

136.11'

7.97'

167.32'

Direction

S88° 19' 24"E

S88° 18' 19"E

N5° 08' 57"E

S88° 41' 36"E

S88° 22' 38"E

S16° 36' 31"W

S14° 47' 09"W

S13° 34' 48"W

S12° 15' 11"W

S10° 51' 46"W

S10° 06' 24"W

S9° 41' 43"W

S9° 41' 43"W

S9° 46' 21"W

S9° 44' 05"W

S9° 56' 33"W

N88° 20' 16"W

N10° 28' 10"E

S84° 27' 46"E

N13° 06' 20"E

Line Table

Line #

L21

L22

L23

L24

Length

193.15'

610.28'

365.03'

453.23'

Direction

N71° 00' 58"E

S71° 12' 44"W

N65° 06' 16"W

N66° 24' 58"W
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EXISTING CONDITIONS
 1"= 100'C001

1

PINE TREE (>18")

PINE TREE (18")

PLAN SHEETS ARE INTENDED
FOR ILLUSTRATIVE USE ONLY

TREE LEGEND

BOUNDARY LINE TABLE

DECIDUOUS TREE
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COMMERCIAL\RETAIL

COMMERCIAL\RETAIL

SCM\RCA

10' TYPE 'B' BUFFER(REQUIRED ONLY IF EAST-WEST ROADWAYCONNECTION IS NOT CONSTRUCTED ALONG THENORTHERN PROPERTY BOUNDARY)

30' TYPE 'A' BUFFER

SCM\RCA

PERIMETER BUFFER AND RCA AS SHOWN
ADJACENT TO BELLA CASA SHALL BE CLEARED
AND GRADING; A 3' BERM INSTALLED; AND
REPLANTED TO A TYPE 'A' BUFFER STANDARD.

PERIMETER BUFFER AND RCA AS SHOWN
ADJACENT TO BELLA CASA SHALL BE CLEARED
AND GRADING; A 3' BERM INSTALLED; AND
REPLANTED TO A TYPE 'A' BUFFER STANDARD.

20' TYPE 'A' BUFFER
30' TYPE 'A' BUFFER
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CONCEPTUAL SITE PLAN
 1"= 60'C120

1

POTENTIAL ACCESS
POINTS

PROJECT PERIMETER
BOUNDARY

PLAN SHEETS ARE INTENDED
FOR ILLUSTRATIVE USE ONLY

COMMERCIAL
LAND USE

BUFFERS/RCA/
SCMs

COMMERCIAL/
RETAIL

SINGLE FAMILY-
ATTACHED
(TOWNHOMES)
SINGLE FAMILY -
DETACHED

ATTACHMENT B
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30' TYPE 'A' BUFFER
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PERIMETER BUFFER AND RCA AS SHOWN
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20' TYPE 'A' BUFFER
30' TYPE 'A' BUFFER
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CONCEPTUAL UTILITY PLAN
 1"= 60'C200

1

PROJECT PERIMETER
BOUNDARY

PLAN SHEETS ARE INTENDED
FOR ILLUSTRATIVE USE ONLY

PROPOSED WATER CONNECTIONS

PROPOSED SEWER CONNECTIONS

UTILITY NOTES:
1. THE SITE IS REQUESTING FULL TOWN SERVICES - WATER, SEWER

AND ELECTRICITY
2. THIS SITE WILL NOT UTILIZE PRIVATE SEWAGE DISPOSAL.

ATTACHMENT B




